

**No. 49054-4-II**

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON  
DIVISION II

---

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

JERRY SWAGERTY, Appellant

---

APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT  
OF PIERCE COUNTY

---

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

---

Marie J. Trombley, WSBA 41410  
PO Box 829  
Graham, WA  
253-445-7920

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. STATE'S ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR .....	1
II. STATEMENT OF FACTS.....	1
III. ARGUMENT.....	2
A. Mr. Swagerty's Post Conviction Motion Is Appealable As A Matter of Right.....	2
B. The Appeal Is Not Moot And This Court Should Decide The Issue On The Merits. ....	4
IV. CONCLUSION.....	7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

*Washington Cases*

*State v. Campbell*, 112 Wn.2d 186, 770 P.2d 620 (1989) ..... 3  
*State v. J-R Distributors*, 111 Wn.2d 764, 765 P.2d 281 (1988)..... 4  
*State v. Slattum*, 173 Wn.App. 640, 295 P.3d 788 (2013)..... 6

*Statutes*

RCW 10.73.170 ..... 3  
RCW 9.94A.030(5)..... 2  
RCW 9A.76.010(2)..... 2

I. STATE'S ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR

1. The State takes issue with this Court's ruling that Mr. Swagerty's post-conviction motion for DNA is appealable as a matter of right. (Br. of Resp. at 1).
